



## Announcing....

## The Doris J. Duchene & Donald L. Duchene, Sr. Foundation Scholarship

For Mercy students with brothers at Catholic Central

Are you a Marlin and Shamrock family? Recently, a generous donation from the Doris J. Duchene and Donald L. Duchene Sr. Foundation was received to start an endowed scholarship that supports families with a Mercy daughter and a Catholic Central son.

We are grateful for this opportunity and invite others to make a donation towards the endowment so that we may begin awarding this scholarship to deserving Mercy students! A similar effort is being undertaken at Catholic Central High School.

Once the fund reaches the threshold required, families may apply. Eligibility includes:

- Families dedicated to Catholic education
- Financial need
- A daughter enrolled at Mercy High School and a son enrolled at Detroit Catholic Central simultaneously

Visit mhsmi.org/donate today to support the **Doris J. Duchene and Donald L. Duchene, Sr. Foundation Scholarship fund for Mercy students with brothers at Catholic Central.** Please make sure to include Duchene Scholarship as the designation for your donation.

For questions about supporting this scholarship, please contact the Mercy High School Advancement Office at 248-893-3538 or email advancement@mhsmi.org.